Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 17-163
Type: Orange County Transit District Status: Committee Ready - Consent

Item

File created: 12/19/2016 In control: Transit Committee
On agenda: 6/14/2018 Final action: 6/25/2018
Title: Amendment to Agreement with First Transit, Inc., for the Provision of Contracted Fixed-Route Service
Sponsors: Curt Burlingame, Jennifer L. Bergener
Indexes: CONTRACT, M2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/25/2018 1 Board
6/14/2018 1 Transit Committee approved and passed Pass

Amendment to Agreement with First Transit, Inc., for the Provision of Contracted Fixed-Route
Service

On March 23, 2015, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an
agreement with First Transit, Inc., for the management and operation of contracted fixed-route,
Stationlink, and express bus services. In June 2016, the operation of the iShuttle service was
transitioned from the City of Irvine to the Orange County Transportation Authority and was also
amended into the agreement with First Transit, Inc. The iShuttle service will be expanded in October
2018, requiring an amendment to the agreement.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No.
C-4-1737 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and First Transit, Inc., in the amount
of $383,744, for an increase in service to accommodate the expansion of the iShuttle service. This
will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $148,900,252.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

